

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7240/2026

Moti S/o Ghasi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramlal & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Gangwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

28/04/2026

The matter comes up on an application No.1/2026 filed by the applicant – petitioner seeking waiver of defect No.7 pointed out by the Registry.

For the reasons stated in the aforementioned application, the same is allowed and defect No.7 pointed out by the Registry stands waived.

List the matter for admission on 06.05.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J